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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 7 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 8 DOLORES DESCHAMPS Dolores Deschamp 64 30 763 6848 1226 3467
2 4 ROBERT BOISMENU Robert Boismenu 63 37 792 6735 1160 3415
3 1 REAL RIVEST Real Rivest 50 16 859 6689 1197 3442
4 5 CELINE BOISMENU Celine Boismenu 44 13 848 6533 1144 3362
5 6 SYLVAIN MARTEL Sylvain Martel 42 34 873 6373 1159 3387
6 2 RAYMOND BLAIS Raymond Blais 41 27 871 6635 1222 3375
7 3 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX Jocelyne Valdecho 36 23 903 6547 1228 3359
8 7 LOUISE JASMIN Louise Jasmin 28 4 943 6365 1186 3367

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

7 Marc Cleroux 187 10704 57 250 691
6 Sylvain Martel 184 10544 57 265 714
3 Jean-Jacques Chatel 184 7747 42 278 662
2 Raymond Blais 180 9212 51 277 599
3 Luc Duhamel 179 8080 45 247 620
4 Daniel Paquette 175 8404 48 235 636
2 Normand Lepine 165 7924 48 231 578
1 Real Rivest 164 8378 51 209 559
7 Wilfrid Cyr 163 8352 51 224 562
4 Robert Boismenu 161 9187 57 235 577

3 Yves Hebert 159 8116 51 217 582
5 Gerard Deslauriers 153 6894 45 228 532
8 Laurent Noel 141 8057 57 233 541
5 Claude Asselin 138 7468 54 206 522
6 Denis Carreau 134 3758 28 198 443
2 Luc Ouellet 134 7648 57 190 492
6 Simon Lachapelle 122 1837 15 158 391
4 Roland Lachapelle 106 1910 18 157 383
3 Oscar Deschamps 105 5076 48 158 449
4 Andre Valdechoux 102 4908 48 134 344

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Francine Desjardins 186 9495 51 239 672
3 Jocelyne Valdechoux 174 8356 48 229 644
6 Claude Campeau 167 9551 57 241 592
5 Celine Boismenu 159 9093 57 234 611
7 Lisette Cyr 157 8990 57 239 542
7 Jeannine Lefebvre 155 7925 51 203 522
8 Nicole Fortin 153 7374 48 225 503
2 Monique Pomerleau 152 8700 57 207 543
5 Ginette Duhamel 149 6714 45 218 535
4 Lina Levesques 144 6959 48 195 528
6 Francine Paquette 144 6954 48 212 515
7 Louise Jasmin 142 8125 57 209 501
7 Elen Fortin 139 7114 51 241 552

1 Leona Theberge 132 7561 57 203 521
1 Lise Masse 129 6201 48 191 448
2 Therese Asselin 128 6914 54 186 459
8 Dolores Deschamps 124 7073 57 194 439
6 Linda Martel 122 5886 48 194 520
5 France Lepage 119 4677 39 169 436
1 Marthe Grenier 118 6390 54 186 441
8 Lise Belanger 116 5575 48 159 410
2 Chantal Grandmaison 112 5731 51 172 412
4 Mercedes Fournier 104 5307 51 173 419
3 Carole Lachapelle 102 1851 18 177 394
8 Nicole Tremblay 99 4787 48 146 341

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  1- 6  7- 4  5- 3  2- 8
Next Week  8- 7  6- 5  2- 1  4- 3
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Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1228 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX 1226 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 1222 RAYMOND BLAIS
Handicap Series 3415 ROBERT BOISMENU 3387 SYLVAIN MARTEL 3381 DOLORES DESCHAMPS

Men Scratch Game 226 Raymond Blais 204 Sylvain Martel 204 Wilfrid Cyr
Scratch Series 569 Raymond Blais 556 Wilfrid Cyr 544 Sylvain Martel

Women Scratch Game 234 Francine Desjardins 220 Claude Campeau 215 Jocelyne Valdechoux
Scratch Series 609 Francine Desjardins 586 Claude Campeau 566 Jocelyne Valdechoux

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1228 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX 1226 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 1222 RAYMOND BLAIS
Handicap Series 3467 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 3442 REAL RIVEST 3415 ROBERT BOISMENU

Men Scratch Game 278 Jean-Jacques Chatel 277 Raymond Blais 265 Sylvain Martel
Scratch Series 714 Sylvain Martel 691 Marc Cleroux 662 Jean-Jacques Chatel

Women Scratch Game 241 Claude Campeau 241 Elen Fortin 239 Francine Desjardins
239 Lisette Cyr

Scratch Series 672 Francine Desjardins 644 Jocelyne Valdechoux 611 Celine Boismenu
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - REAL RIVEST
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Leona Theberge 7561 57 132 122 112 89 323 122 - 134=-12 323 - 402=-79
Lise Masse 6201 48 129 108 111 165 384 165 - 129=36 384 - 387=-3
Marthe Grenier 6390 54 118 a118 a118 a118 354
Francine Desjardins 9495 51 186 204 234 171 609 234 - 185=49 609 - 555=54
Real Rivest 8378 51 164 146 177 144 467 177 - 164=13 467 - 492=-25
2 - RAYMOND BLAIS
Chantal Grandmaison 5731 51 112 a112 a112 a112 336
Luc Ouellet 7648 57 134 150 104 128 382 150 - 134=16 382 - 402=-20
Therese Asselin 6914 54 128 131 117 162 410 162 - 127=35 410 - 381=29
Monique Pomerleau 8700 57 152 149 135 172 456 172 - 152=20 456 - 456=0
Normand Lepine 7924 48 165 165 173 191 529 191 - 164=27 529 - 492=37
Raymond Blais 9212 51 180 188 155 226 569 226 - 180=46 569 - 540=29
3 - JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX
Carole Lachapelle 1851 18 102 115 104 175 394 175 - 97=78 394 - 291=103
Yves Hebert 8116 51 159 a159 a159 a159 477
Oscar Deschamps 5076 48 105 102 111 127 340 127 - 105=22 340 - 315=25
Luc Duhamel 8080 45 179 155 105 195 455 195 - 181=14 455 - 543=-88
Jocelyne Valdechoux 8356 48 174 215 178 173 566 215 - 173=42 566 - 519=47
Jean-Jacques Chatel 7747 42 184 129 199 199 527 199 - 185=14 527 - 555=-28
4 - ROBERT BOISMENU
Mercedes Fournier 5307 51 104 91 118 141 350 141 - 103=38 350 - 309=41
Andre Valdechoux 4908 48 102 91 102 118 311 118 - 102=16 311 - 306=5
Roland Lachapelle 1910 18 106 129 130 124 383 130 - 101=29 383 - 303=80
Lina Levesques 6959 48 144 173 148 110 431 173 - 145=28 431 - 435=-4
Daniel Paquette 8404 48 175 141 181 172 494 181 - 175=6 494 - 525=-31
Robert Boismenu 9187 57 161 182 156 166 504 182 - 160=22 504 - 480=24
5 - CELINE BOISMENU
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Claude Asselin 7468 54 138 164 181 135 480 181 - 137=44 480 - 411=69
Gerard Deslauriers 6894 45 153 a153 a153 a153 459
France Lepage 4677 39 119 a119 a119 a119 357
Ginette Duhamel 6714 45 149 103 118 120 341 120 - 151=-31 341 - 453=-112
Celine Boismenu 9093 57 159 143 116 138 397 143 - 161=-18 397 - 483=-86
6 - SYLVAIN MARTEL
Francine Paquette 6954 48 144 143 134 171 448 171 - 144=27 448 - 432=16
Claude Campeau 9551 57 167 178 188 220 586 220 - 166=54 586 - 498=88
Simon Lachapelle 1837 15 122 a122 a122 a122 366
Denis Carreau 3758 28 134 147 152 118 417 152 - 133=19 417 - 399=18
Linda Martel 5886 48 122 99 116 130 345 130 - 123=7 345 - 369=-24
Sylvain Martel 10544 57 184 204 169 171 544 204 - 185=19 544 - 555=-11
7 - LOUISE JASMIN
Wilfrid Cyr 8352 51 163 179 173 204 556 204 - 162=42 556 - 486=70
Elen Fortin 7114 51 139 127 98 118 343 127 - 141=-14 343 - 423=-80
Lisette Cyr 8990 57 157 123 106 102 331 123 - 160=-37 331 - 480=-149
Jeannine Lefebvre 7925 51 155 143 133 127 403 143 - 156=-13 403 - 468=-65
Marc Cleroux 10704 57 187 147 162 176 485 176 - 189=-13 485 - 567=-82
Louise Jasmin 8125 57 142 135 175 120 430 175 - 142=33 430 - 426=4
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - DOLORES DESCHAMPS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Nicole Tremblay 4787 48 99 129 96 116 341 129 - 98=31 341 - 294=47
Lise Belanger 5575 48 116 135 122 107 364 135 - 115=20 364 - 345=19
Nicole Fortin 7374 48 153 163 104 154 421 163 - 154=9 421 - 462=-41
Laurent Noel 8057 57 141 188 122 154 464 188 - 140=48 464 - 420=44
Dolores Deschamps 7073 57 124 141 145 95 381 145 - 123=22 381 - 369=12
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